
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senators Allain and Gatti to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 148 by Senator Gatti

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Floor Amendment No. 1 proposed by Senator Gatti and adopted by the Senate on
3 May 2, 2016, on page 1, at the beginning of line 8, after "1238.7," insert "Subpart E of Part
4 I of Chapter 6, comprised of R.S. 33:2740.46 and" and on line 9, after "9039.51 through"
5 change "9039.6" to "9039.56," and delete the remainder of the line and delete line 10, and
6 at the beginning of line 11 delete "through 1106,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 Delete Senate Floor Amendment No. 5 proposed by Senator Gatti and adopted by the Senate
9 on May 2, 2016

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 1, line 13, after "Advisory Board," delete the remainder of the line, and at the
12 beginning of line 14, delete "and Examiners," and insert "Alexandria Central Economic
13 Development District,"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 3, delete lines 25 and 26, and insert the following:

16 **"Alexandria Central Economic Development District**

17 Section 7. Subpart E of Part I of Chapter 6 of Title 33 of the Louisiana Revised
18 Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 33:2740.46 is hereby repealed in its entirety."